Mansa (muscles), Sira(veins), Snayu (ligaments), Ashti (bones) or Sandhi (bone-joints) are 

called Marmas (or vital parts of the body) which naturally and specifically form the seats of 

life (Prana). Injury to any one of these Marmas invariably produces specific symptoms.
[3]

There are one hundred and seven (107) Marmas (vital spots) in the body.
[4]

For example heart 

and brain. Trauma to these parts may lead to loss of vitality there fore these parts are known 

as vital parts.
[5] 

The word "Marma" comes from Sanskrit origin "Mra" which means place of